CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 9747

AMENDMENT NO. 2 to SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATION BYLAW No. 9570

The Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT **Sub-Section 2.1 of Section 2** of **SCHEDULE** "B" **GARBAGE PICK UP LIMITS AND COLLECTION FEES** of "Solid Waste Management Regulation Bylaw No. 9570" be amended by deleting reference to the fee of \$45.35 per year and replacing it with the fee of \$50.35.
- 2. AND THAT **Section 4** of **SCHEDULE** "E" **SANITARY LANDFILL** / **RECYCLING FEES** of "Solid Waste Management Regulation Bylaw No. 9570" be amended by deleting reference to the amount of \$59.28 and replacing it with the amount of \$60.83.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No. 9747, being Amendment No. 2 to the Solid Waste Management Regulation Bylaw No. 9570.

Read a first, second, and third time this day of , 2007.

Deposited with the Minister of Health this day of , 2007.

Reconsidered, finally passed and adopted this day of , 2007.

Mayor
Clerk